

PRAIRIE WEST LIBRARY FIBER OPTIC
 INSTALLATION AND TRAFFIC SIGNAL
 Project: IMPROVEMENTS
 Location: PRAIRIE WEST LIBRARY

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; MATT ROCK	Bid Estimate: \$ 186,000.00	Bidder: Englestad Electric Co.	Bidder: Decker Drilling & Excavating, LLC	Bidder: Sioux Falls Electric, LLC	Bidder: Muth Electric, Inc.	Bidder: Dave's Construction, Inc.	Bidder: IE Underground, LLC
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 252,370.94	Address: 622 Arrow Avenue NE Watertown, SD 57201	Address: 46691 291st Street Centerville, SD 57014	Address: 800 N. Weber Avenue Sioux Falls, SD 57103	Address: 1717 N. Sanborn Blvd. Mitchell, SD 57301	Address: Road Harvestore Sioux Falls, SD 57107	Address: 293 N. Tyler Street Tyler, MN 56178
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 03/09/18	City/State/Zip: 57201	City/State/Zip: 57014	City/State/Zip: 57103	City/State/Zip: 57301	City/State/Zip: 57107	City/State/Zip: 56178
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:15PM	Phone No.: 605.886.5508	Phone No.: 57014	Phone No.: 605.332.4442	Phone No.: 605.996.3983	Phone No.: 605.338.1487	Phone No.: 507.247.5819
Value of OFM: \$							

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	
2	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	30	\$ 22.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 65.72	\$ 1,971.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	
3	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	0.1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,051.54	\$ 105.15	\$ 800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	
4	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,286.06	\$ 3,286.06	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	
5	635.5324	24" DIAMETER JUNCTION BOX	EA	14	\$ 800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 733.91	\$ 10,274.74	\$ 715.00	\$ 10,010.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 18,900.00	
6	635.5494	TIE TO EXISTING JUNCTION BOX	EA	11	\$ 237.00	\$ 2,607.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 59.24	\$ 651.64	\$ 75.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	
7	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	150	\$ 17.34	\$ 2,601.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 52.58	\$ 7,887.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	
8	SPECIAL	SITE RESTORATION	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,958.38	\$ 2,958.38	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	
9	SPECIAL	BORING	FT	2460	\$ 9.00	\$ 22,140.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 17,220.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 22,632.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 29,520.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 29,520.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 23,370.00	
10	SPECIAL	FURNISH AND INSTALL .75" INNERDUCT FURNISH AND INSTALL 24 SM/12 MM FIBER OPTIC	FT	17200	\$ 1.32	\$ 22,704.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 51,600.00	\$ 1.92	\$ 33,024.00	\$ 1.06	\$ 18,232.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 3.05	\$ 52,460.00	
11	SPECIAL	CABLE REPLACE EXISTING JUNCTION BOX WITH A NEW	LF	26200	\$ 2.00	\$ 52,400.00	\$ 2.18	\$ 57,116.00	\$ 1.93	\$ 50,566.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 52,400.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 70,740.00	\$ 2.52	\$ 66,024.00	
12	SPECIAL	24" JUNCTION BOX FURNISH AND INSTALL NEMA 3R OUTDOOR	EA	17	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 793.15	\$ 13,483.55	\$ 800.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 17,850.00	
13	SPECIAL	ENCLOSURE	EA	5	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,840.56	\$ 9,202.80	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,388.98	\$ 11,944.90	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	
14	SPECIAL	INSTALL FIBER OPTIC CABLE IN BRIDGE RAILING	LS	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 954.35	\$ 954.35	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID																	
					Total Bid	\$ 159,912.00	Total Bid	\$ 161,866.00	Total Bid	\$ 164,497.27	Total Bid	\$ 168,417.00	Total Bid	\$ 183,049.90	Total Bid	\$ 209,204.00	

ALTERNATES																
15	SPECIAL	ALTERNATE 1: LEASED LIT FIBER	LS	1	no bid		no bid		no bid		no bid		no bid		no bid	
16	SPECIAL	ALTERNATE 2: LEASED DARK FIBER	LS	1	no bid		no bid		no bid		no bid		no bid		no bid	
17	SPECIAL	ALTERNATE 3: SELF-PROVISIONED FIBER OF A 3RD PARTY NETWORK	LS	1	no bid		no bid		no bid		no bid		no bid		no bid	

PRAIRIE WEST LIBRARY FIBER OPTIC
 INSTALLATION AND TRAFFIC SIGNAL
 Project: IMPROVEMENTS
 Location: PRAIRIE WEST LIBRARY

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; MATT ROCK	Bid Estimate: \$ 186,000.00	Bidder: Englestad Electric Co.	Bidder: Decker Drilling & Excavating, LLC	Bidder: Sioux Falls Electric, LLC	Bidder: Muth Electric, Inc.	Bidder: Dave's Construction, Inc.	Bidder: IE Underground, LLC
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 252,370.94	Address: 622 Arrow Avenue NE Watertown, SD 57201	Address: 46691 291st Street Centerville, SD 57014	Address: 800 N. Weber Avenue Sioux Falls, SD 57103	Address: 1717 N. Sanborn Blvd. Mitchell, SD 57301	Address: Road 5104 N. Harvestore Sioux Falls, SD 57107	Address: 293 N. Tyler Street Tyler, MN 56178
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 03/09/18	City/State/Zip: 57201	City/State/Zip: 57014	City/State/Zip: 57103	City/State/Zip: 57301	City/State/Zip: 57107	City/State/Zip: 56178
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:15PM	Phone No.: 605.886.5508	Phone No.: 57014	Phone No.: 605.332.4442	Phone No.: 605.996.3983	Phone No.: 605.338.1487	Phone No.: 507.247.5819
Value of OFM: \$ -							

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
----------	-------------------	-------------	------	----------	------------	-------------	------------	-------------	------------	-------------	------------	-------------	------------	-------------	------------	-------------

PRAIRIE WEST LIBRARY FIBER OPTIC
 INSTALLATION AND TRAFFIC SIGNAL
 Project: IMPROVEMENTS
 Location: PRAIRIE WEST LIBRARY

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; MATT ROCK	Bid Estimate: \$ 186,000.00	Bidder: Englestad Electric Co.	Bidder: Decker Drilling & Excavating, LLC	Bidder: Sioux Falls Electric, LLC	Bidder: Muth Electric, Inc.	Bidder: Dave's Construction, Inc.	Bidder: TE Underground, LLC
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 252,370.94	Address: 622 Arrow Avenue NE Watertown, SD 57201	Address: 46691 291st Street Centerville, SD 57014	Address: 800 N. Weber Avenue Sioux Falls, SD 57103	Address: 1717 N. Sanborn Blvd. Mitchell, SD 57301	Address: Road Harvestore Sioux Falls, SD 57107	Address: 293 N. Tyler Street Tyler, MN 56178
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 03/09/18	City/State/Zip: 57201	City/State/Zip: 57014	City/State/Zip: 57103	City/State/Zip: 57301	City/State/Zip: 57107	City/State/Zip: 56178
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:15PM	Phone No.: 605.886.5508	Phone No.: 57014	Phone No.: 605.332.4442	Phone No.: 605.996.3983	Phone No.: 605.338.1487	Phone No.: 507.247.5819
Value of OFM: \$ -							

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
----------	-------------------	-------------	------	----------	------------	-------------	------------	-------------	------------	-------------	------------	-------------	------------	-------------	------------	-------------

PRAIRIE WEST LIBRARY FIBER OPTIC
 INSTALLATION AND TRAFFIC SIGNAL
 Project: IMPROVEMENTS
 Location: PRAIRIE WEST LIBRARY

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; MATT ROCK	Bid Estimate: \$ 186,000.00	Bidder: Englestad Electric Co.	Bidder: Decker Drilling & Excavating, LLC	Bidder: Sioux Falls Electric, LLC	Bidder: Muth Electric, Inc.	Bidder: Dave's Construction, Inc.	Bidder: TE Underground, LLC
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 252,370.94	Address: 622 Arrow Avenue NE Watertown, SD 57201	Address: 46691 291st Street Centerville, SD 57014	Address: 800 N. Weber Avenue Sioux Falls, SD 57103	Address: 1717 N. Sanborn Blvd. Mitchell, SD 57301	Address: Road 5104 N. Harvestore Sioux Falls, SD 57107	Address: 293 N. Tyler Street Tyler, MN 56178
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 03/09/18	City/State/Zip: 57201	City/State/Zip: 57014	City/State/Zip: 57103	City/State/Zip: 57301	City/State/Zip: 57107	City/State/Zip: 56178
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:15PM	Phone No.: 605.886.5508	Phone No.: 57014	Phone No.: 605.332.4442	Phone No.: 605.996.3983	Phone No.: 605.338.1487	Phone No.: 507.247.5819
Value of OFM: \$ -							

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
----------	-------------------	-------------	------	----------	------------	-------------	------------	-------------	------------	-------------	------------	-------------	------------	-------------	------------	-------------

PRAIRIE WEST LIBRARY FIBER OPTIC
 INSTALLATION AND TRAFFIC SIGNAL
 Project: IMPROVEMENTS
 Location: PRAIRIE WEST LIBRARY

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; MATT ROCK	Bid Estimate: \$ 186,000.00	Bidder: Englestad Electric Co.	Bidder: Decker Drilling & Excavating, LLC	Bidder: Sioux Falls Electric, LLC	Bidder: Muth Electric, Inc.	Bidder: Dave's Construction, Inc.	Bidder: IE Underground, LLC
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 252,370.94	Address: 622 Arrow Avenue NE Watertown, SD 57201	Address: 46691 291st Street Centerville, SD 57014	Address: 800 N. Weber Avenue Sioux Falls, SD 57103	Address: 1717 N. Sanborn Blvd. Mitchell, SD 57301	Address: Road Harvestore Sioux Falls, SD 57107	Address: 293 N. Tyler Street Tyler, MN 56178
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 03/09/18	City/State/Zip: 57201	City/State/Zip: 57014	City/State/Zip: 57103	City/State/Zip: 57301	City/State/Zip: 57107	City/State/Zip: 56178
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:15PM	Phone No.: 605.886.5508	Phone No.: 57014	Phone No.: 605.332.4442	Phone No.: 605.996.3983	Phone No.: 605.338.1487	Phone No.: 507.247.5819
Value of OFM: \$ -							

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price